
MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

1 

  
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
1. 2100001600 
Bell Whitley Community Action Agency, 
Inc.  
P. O. Box 159  
Pineville, KY 40977 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community  
Services  
Block  
Grant 

$420,157.70 Increase by $75,000.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

2. 2100001601 
Audubon Area Community Services  
1700 West 5th Street  
Owensboro, KY 42301 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block  
Grant 

$578,384.13 Increase by $38,000.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

3. 2100001602 
Big Sandy Area Cap, Inc.  
230 Court Street  
Paintsville, KY 41240 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$835,798.60 Increase by $106,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

2 

 

DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
4. 2100001603 
Blue Grass Community Action Partnership  
111 Professional Court  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$534,763.74 Increase by $50,000.00;  
Federal Funds;  
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

5. 2100001604 
Central Kentucky CAC, Inc.  
332 Hood Avenue  
Lebanon, KY 40033 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$654,552.36 Increase by $64,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

6. 2100001605 
Daniel Boone Community Action Agency, 
Inc.  
1535 Shamrock Road  
Manchester, KY 40962 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$665,552.36 Increase by $75,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

3 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
7. 2100001607 
KCEOC Community Action Partnership  
P. O. Box 490  
Barbourville, KY 40906 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$278,069.36 Increase by $37,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

8. 2100001608 
Lake Cumberland Community Action 
Agency, Inc.  
P. O. Box 830  
Jamestown, KY 42629 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$949,798.91 Increase by $100,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

9. 2100001609 
Community Action Lexington Fayette  
P. O. Box 11610  
Lexington, KY 40576 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$753,407.37 Increase by $84,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

4 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
10. 2100001611 
Licking Valley Cap.  
203 High Street  
Flemingsburg, KY 41041 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$268,397.51 Increase by $34,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

11. 2100001612 
LKLP Community Action Council  
398 Roy Campbell Drive  
Hazard, KY 41701 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$636,235.85 Increase by $60,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

12. 2100001613 
Community Action of Southern Kentucky, 
Inc.  
921 Beauty Avenue  
Bowling Green, KY 42101 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$777,575.18 Increase by $50,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

5 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
13. 2100001630 
Multi Purpose Community Action Agency, 
Inc.  
P. O. Box 305  
Shelbyville, KY 40066 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$189,839.77 Increase by $15,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

14. 2100001631 
Harlan County Community  
P. O. Box 1556  
Harlan, KY 40831 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$244,971.14 Increase by $27,000.00;  
Federal / General Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

15. 2100001632 
Middle Kentucky Community Action 
Partnership, Inc.  
171 Howell Heights  
Jackson, KY 41339 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community  
Services 

$299,606.31 Increase by $30,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

6 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
16. 2100001638 
Northeast Kentucky Community Action 
Agency  
21039 West US Highway 60  
Olive Hill, KY 41164 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$511,596.77 Increase by $66,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

17. 2100001639 
Northern Kentucky Community Action  
717 Madison Avenue  
Covington, KY 41011 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$708,739.09 Increase by $61,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

18. 2100001640 
Pennyrile Allied Community Services, Inc.  
1100 Liberty Street  
Hopkinsville, KY 42241-0549 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$625,644.95 Increase by $58,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

7 

 

DEPARTMENT FOR COMMUNITY BASED SERVICES 
19. 2100001642 
Community Action Kentucky, Inc.  
101 Burch Court  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Home Energy 
Assistance 
Program 

$65,658,080.00 Increase by $54,671,174.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add American Rescue Plan Act 
(ARPA) and Coronavirus Aid, Relief & 
Economic Security Act (CARES) 
funds for SFY 22. 

Provide funds to administer Federal Low Income 
Home Energy Assistance Programs through 
subcontracts with 23 statewide Community Action 
Agencies and distribute Community Services 
Block Grant funds for administrative support 
services to all Community Action Agencies. These 
funds will be used to support activities that are 
designed to help low-income families and 
individuals. 

 

 

20. 2100001713 
Kentucky River Foothills Development 
Council, Inc.  
309 Spangler Drive  
Richmond, KY 40475 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Community 
Services  
Block Grant 

$452,130.07 Increase by $55,000.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Add carryover CARES funding 
allocated to the agency during SFY 
21. 

Provide funds to the Community Services Block 
Grant (CSBG) Program throughout the state of 
Kentucky, designed to help low-income, elderly, 
migrant or seasonal farm workers, or homeless 
individuals and families. Areas of services include: 
resources for employment, education 
opportunities; adequate housing needs and a 
suitable living environment; obtain emergency 
services; access to better nutrition; community 
linkages; resources to help remove obstacles and 
solve problems that block the achievement of self-
sufficiency; and resources to improve overall 
health. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION 
21. 2000002827 
Campbell County Board of Education  
101 Orchard Lane  
Alexandria, KY 41001 

December 31, 2020 -  
November 02, 2021 

Bus 
Replacement 

$78,625.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide for an extension of time to 
November 02, 2021. 

Provide funds to replace three diesel buses.  

 

 
  



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

8 

 
DEPARTMENT FOR PUBLIC HEALTH 
22. 2000001983 
University of Kentucky Research 
Foundation  
109 Kinkead Hall  
Lexington, KY 40506 

July 01, 2020 -  
June 30, 2022 

Kentucky  
Early  
Childhood  
Data  
System 

$498,486.00 Increase by $18,600.00;  
General Funds;  
Provide additional funds to cover the 
cost of access and maintenance of 
online training modules in order to 
better support early intervention 
providers as they recover from 
financial losses due to COVID-19. 

Provide funds to maintain the data system, 
conduct analysis, and furnish the Kentucky Early 
Intervention System (KEIS) State Lead Agency 
with all federally and state required child outcome 
reports, including but not limited to, the annual 
progress report, state target reports, outcome 
data for longitudinal data use, and Point of Entry 
district performance reports. 

 

 

 
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION 
23. 2100002086 
Barren County Board of Education  
202 West Washington Street  
Glasgow, KY 42141 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Educational  
Recovery  
Specialist - 
Tara Griffith 

$126,059.00 Increase by $5,317.00;  
Federal Funds; 
Provide additional funds to reassign 
the duties of Ms. Griffith from an ERS 
to an ERL. The contract allows for the 
reassignment of Education Recovery 
Staff. ERL staff receives a 20% 
stipend and the ERS staff receives a 
15% stipend. 

Provide support to schools designated as 
Comprehensive Support and Improvement 
through serving on audit teams, assistance with 
school turnaround plans, implementation of 
turnaround plans, and other activities required in 
KRS 160.346. 

 

 

24. 2100002095 
Boyle County Board of Education  
101 Citation Drive, Suite C  
Danville, KY 40422 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Educational 
Consultant - 
Andrea Craig 

$71,840.00 No increase or decrease;  
Federal Funds; 
Reassign the duties of Ms. Craig from 
an Educational Consultant to an 
Administrative Learning 
Specialist/Special Education Coach 
at the Kentucky School for the Blind. 

Provide funds to support the State Systemic 
Improvement Plan (SSIP) and the work of the 
State Personnel Development Grant (SPDG). 

 

 

25. 2100002976 
Kentucky School Board Association 
Educational Foundation, Inc.  
260 Democrat Drive  
Frankfort, KY 40601 

July 01, 2021 -  
June 30, 2022 

Kentucky  
Center for  
School  
Safety 

$452,404.00 No increase or decrease;  
General Funds; 
Reallocate funds from service 
activities to salary and fringe. 

Provide funds to support the Kentucky Center for 
School Safety (KCSS) in activities related the 
KCSS mission, including administration of the 
KCSS website. The KCSS mission is to serve as 
the central point for data analysis, research, 
dissemination of information about successful 
school safety programs, research results, and 
new programs; and in collaboration with the 
Kentucky Department of Education and others, to 
provide technical assistance for safe schools. 

 



MEMORANDA OF AGREEMENT AMENDMENT LIST- AUGUST 2021  
 

AGENCY/ EFFECTIVE AGREEMENT AGREEMENT AMENDMENT AMOUNT/ AGREEMENT  
VENDOR DATES TYPE AMOUNT AMENDMENT DESCRIPTION DESCRIPTION  

_______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________  

8/3/2021 
10:39 AM 
Tan 

9 

 

DEPARTMENT OF MILITARY AFFAIRS 
26. 2000001514 
Multi  
 

July 01, 2020 -  
June 30, 2022 

Hazard  
Mitigation 
Grant  
Program 

$9,537,500.65 Decrease by ($829,347.88);  
Federal / General Funds;  
Add sub recipient management costs 
in the amount of $518,342.43 and 
remove applicant share consisting of 
13%, amounting to $1,347,690.31 in 
funds that were incorrectly factored 
into the total cost of contract. 

Provide disaster assistance to sub-applicants 
based on funding made available through the 
Hazard Mitigation Grant Program. 

 

 

 
TRANSPORTATION - OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY 
27. 2000002628 
Treeslouisville, Inc.  
P. O. Box 5816  
Louisville, KY 40255 

July 01, 2020 -  
June 30, 2022 

Beautification  
Program 

$186,185.00 Increase by $105,000.00;  
Road Funds; 
Provide additional funds to cover 
expenses in Fiscal Year 2022 as well 
as additional Federal Beautification 
Funds received. 

Provide technical instruction and lay-out of trees 
to determine appropriate recommendations for 
landscape designs, specific species, and 
structures. This will help increase the tree canopy 
shortage and enhance the exterior aesthetics of 
Commonwealth in the Louisville area. 

 

 


